TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Pipp Acquisition Corp.		02/28/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pipp Mobile Storage Systems, Inc.	
Street Address:	2966 Wilson Drive NW	
City:	Walker	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	49544	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1344473	PIPP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)201-2555

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-201-2684

Email: arado@wildmanharrold.com

Correspondent Name: John J. Arado

225 West Wacker Drive Address Line 1:

Suite 2900 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John J. Arado
Signature:	/j/
Date:	10/14/2005

Total Attachments: 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 003175 FRAME: 0413

900034014

source=Documentnc#page1.tif source=Documentnc#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003175 FRAME: 0414

Delaware

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF ELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT OPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "PIPP ACQUISITION ORP.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "PIPP ACQUISITION CORP." TO "PIPP OBILE STORAGE SYSTEMS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE WENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2005, AT 9:06 O'CLOCK P.M. A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE EW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



Darriet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State AUTHENTICATION: 3710877

DATE: 03-01-05 TRADEMARK

REEL: 003175 FRAME: 0415

3929100 8100 050170493

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:51 PM 02/28/2005 FILED 09:06 PM 02/28/2005 SRV 050170493 - 3929100 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

PIPP ACQUISITION CORP.

It is hereby certified that:

- 1. The name of the corporation (hereinafter called the "Corporation") is Pipp Acquisition Corp.
- 2. The certificate of incorporation of the corporation is hereby amended by striking out Article 1 thereof and by substituting in lieu of said Article 1 the following new Article:

"FIRST. The name of the Corporation is Pipp Mobile Storage Systems, Inc."

- 2. The amendment of the certificate of incorporation herein certified has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 3. The amendment of the certificate of incorporation herein certified has been duly adopted and written consent has been given in accordance with the provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 4. The effective time of the amendment herein certified shall be upon filing.

Signed on February 28, 2005.

RECORDED: 10/14/2005

/s/ Craig J. Umans
Craig J. Umans,
President and Chief Executive Officer

CHI\4231734 |

TRADEMARK REEL: 003175 FRAME: 0416